
SSCC Results - Aug 2 2020
Category SCCA Class Name Car Run #1 Penalties Run #2 Penalties Run #3 Penalties Run #4 Penalties Best Run Overall PAX PAX Position PAX Points

Ladies HS Glenda Meyers 2012 Honda Civic Si Orange 40.051 39.555 38.466 38.724 38.466 32 30.003 28 886

Ladies SS Esther Hofman 2016 Chevy Z06 Red 39.329 41.321 39.057 38.188 38.188 31 31.391 33 847

Ladies CS Jane Chambers 2016 Mazda Miata Silver 41.040 1 40.776 2 41.510 40.684 40.684 41 32.913 39 808

Novice ES Chris Burdick 2002 Mazda Miata Blue 42.431 41.202 40.452 40.164 40.164 40 31.850 35 835

Novice BS Jarec Clary 2018 Chevrolet Camaro Red 43.960 41.829 DNF 40.000 39.280 39.280 37 31.974 36 832

Novice BS Jeff Barrick 2018 Ford Mustabg Shelby GT350 Blue 37.830 2 37.665 1 37.659 2 37.518 1 39.518 39 32.168 37 827

Novice STR Wilson Pujols 2003 Honda S2000 Silver 39.927 38.978 39.005 121.845 DNF 38.978 35 32.235 38 825

Novice STS Dave Debois 2007 Ford Mustang Red 44.846 DNF 42.359 41.328 50.123 DNF 41.328 43 33.558 41 792

Open HS Scott Meyers 2012 Honda Civic Si Orange 36.462 36.121 36.179 35.482 35.482 17 27.676 7 961

Open ES Denna Kelley 2003 Miata Green 36.350 36.221 35.960 36.478 35.960 20 28.516 16 932

Open FS Brian Berlemann 2003 Nissan 350Z Silver 36.890 37.274 36.113 38.196 36.113 21 29.035 19 916

Open CS Don Hyland 2019 Mazda MX5 Miata Blue 37.124 36.289 36.318 36.038 1 36.289 23 29.358 21 906

Open STR Harry Berzes 2016 Mazda MX5 Black 36.054 36.641 36.857 35.702 35.702 18 29.526 22 901

Open ES Travis Kelly Miata Blue 38.237 1 37.267 38.174 38.197 1 37.267 27 29.553 23 900

Open CS David Pressler 2007 Mazda Miata MX5 Blue 38.100 38.188 37.426 36.731 36.731 26 29.715 26 895

Open CAM-C Ethan Graebner 2003 Ford Mustang Cobra Yellow 36.661 2 37.143 1 36.817 1 36.387 36.387 25 29.765 27 893

Open HCS John Lawson 1980 Fiat X1/9 39.583 38.977 38.157 38.309 38.157 30 30.297 29 878

Open AS Thomas Szudajski 2014 Porsche Baxster Grey 38.882 38.486 37.491 37.606 1 37.491 28 30.705 31 866

Open FS Randy Schultz 2015 Nissan 370Z White 41.675 1 38.504 37.921 1 38.649 38.504 33 30.957 32 859

Open CS Sharon Roberts 2006 Honda S2000 Black 44.343 42.212 39.637 39.190 39.190 36 31.705 34 839

Open CSP Vincent Barrett 2000 Mazda MX5 Miata Silver 38.810 38.597 38.360 1 38.796 38.597 34 33.386 40 796

Open STS George Valetta 2006 Chrysler 300 SRT8 Silver 42.258 41.345 42.385 41.558 41.345 44 33.572 42 792

Open SM Evan Driscoll 1071 Chevrolet C10 Blue/White 41.623 DNF 40.528 1 39.775 39.410 39.410 38 33.656 43 790

Open SS Mark Hathaway 2004 Mazda Mx5 Red 45.833 43.769 42.953 42.016 1 42.953 45 35.307 45 753

PAX DM Mark Huffman 1965 Lotus Elan Yellow 30.720 30.741 30.141 29.709 29.709 1 26.590 1 1000

PAX SS Russell Allen 2018 Porsche GT3 Yellow 33.629 33.606 33.338 32.848 32.848 5 27.001 2 985

PAX STS James Harnish 1988 Honda CRX Si Black 34.397 34.529 1 33.799 33.606 33.606 8 27.288 3 974

PAX CAM-S David Rock 2001 Chevrolette Z06 White/Blue 34.933 33.018 32.855 33.167 32.855 6 27.368 4 972

PAX AS Kenneth Mitchell 2013 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport Blue 35.608 34.926 34.274 33.616 33.616 9 27.532 5 966

PAX STR Rob Rockefeller 2003 Honda S2000 Silver 34.743 34.947 33.440 33.554 33.440 7 27.655 6 961

PAX CP Britt Dollmeyer 2006 Ford Mustang Yellow 33.614 1 32.986 1 32.623 1 32.592 32.592 3 27.736 8 959

PAX CS Gene Sanders 2016 Mazda Miata Silver 34.818 1 34.389 35.188 35.253 34.389 13 27.821 9 956

PAX CAM-C Dan Gurney 2007 Cadillac STSV 36.121 35.069 999.000 DNF 34.063 34.063 11 27.864 10 954

PAX CP Tim Bergstrom 2006 Ford Mustang Yellow 32.872 32.893 1 33.102 32.828 32.828 4 27.937 11 952

PAX STH Jeff Wright 2015 Subaru WRX 35.940 34.716 35.004 34.731 34.716 15 28.224 12 942

PAX DM Ted Lewis 1965 Lotus Elan White 33.391 32.920 31.594 31.587 31.587 2 28.270 13 941

PAX CAM-S Kerry Gonzales 2001 Chevrolette Z06 White/Blue 34.291 34.551 34.273 33.945 33.945 10 28.276 14 940

PAX STR Terry Hyland 2006 Mazda Miata Silver 34.332 3 35.055 34.347 35.230 34.347 12 28.405 15 936

PAX STU Rush Allen 2017 Ford Ficus RS Blue 36.999 35.552 34.482 35.320 1 34.482 14 28.551 17 931

PAX STR Sean Barret 2016 Mazda Miata Soul Red 35.271 34.836 34.740 1 34.773 34.773 16 28.757 18 925

PAX CAM-C Brent Johnson 2016 Ford Shelby GT350 Red 35.646 1 35.880 35.958 1 35.763 35.763 19 29.254 20 909

PAX STX Joe Hyland 2009 Mazda RX8 Red 37.414 37.384 36.323 36.551 36.323 24 29.640 24 897

PAX SS Gerald Hoffman 2016 Chevy Z06 Red 36.438 36.622 36.579 3 36.138 36.138 22 29.705 25 895

PAX CS Hector Olmo 2006 Mazda Miata Black 38.985 37.495 38.310 38.651 37.495 29 30.333 30 877

PAX SM Ted Olthof 1999 Subaru Legacy Outback Green 40.878 41.994 41.694 40.956 40.878 42 34.910 44 762

Fastest Individual Times
Category Class Name Car Time

PAX DM Mark Huffman 1965 Lotus Elan Yellow 29.709

PAX DM Ted Lewis 1965 Lotus Elan White 30.815

PAX CP Tim Bergstrom 2006 Ford Mustang Yellow 31.699

PAX CP Britt Dollmeyer 2006 Ford Mustang Yellow 32.098

PAX CAM-S Kerry Gonzales 2001 Chevrolette Z06 White/Blue 32.419

PAX STS James Harnish 1988 Honda CRX Si Black 32.582

PAX CAM-S David Rock 2001 Chevrolette Z06 White/Blue 32.667

PAX STR Rob Rockefeller 2003 Honda S2000 Silver 32.811

PAX SS Russell Allen 2018 Porsche GT3 Yellow 32.848

PAX AS Kenneth Mitchell 2013 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport Blue 33.616

PAX CAM-C Dan Gurney 2007 Cadillac STSV 33.949

PAX STR Terry Hyland 2006 Mazda Miata Silver 34.142

PAX CAM-C Brent Johnson 2016 Ford Shelby GT350 Red 34.266

PAX STR Sean Barret 2016 Mazda Miata Soul Red 34.380

PAX CS Gene Sanders 2016 Mazda Miata Silver 34.389

PAX STU Rush Allen 2017 Ford Ficus RS Blue 34.482

PAX STH Jeff Wright 2015 Subaru WRX 34.716

Open HS Scott Meyers 2012 Honda Civic Si Orange 35.093

PAX SS Gerald Hoffman 2016 Chevy Z06 Red 35.176

Open FS Brian Berlemann 2003 Nissan 350Z Silver 35.246

Open STR Harry Berzes 2016 Mazda MX5 Black 35.702

Open CS David Pressler 2007 Mazda Miata MX5 Blue 35.854

Open CS Don Hyland 2019 Mazda MX5 Miata Blue 35.887

Open ES Denna Kelley 2003 Miata Green 35.96

Open CAM-C Ethan Graebner 2003 Ford Mustang Cobra Yellow 36.071

PAX STX Joe Hyland 2009 Mazda RX8 Red 36.182

PAX CS Hector Olmo 2006 Mazda Miata Black 36.641

Open ES Travis Kelly Miata Blue 37.267

Open AS Thomas Szudajski 2014 Porsche Baxster Grey 37.491

Novice BS Jeff Barrick 2018 Ford Mustabg Shelby GT350 Blue 37.55

Open HCS John Lawson 1980 Fiat X1/9 37.567

Ladies SS Esther Hofman 2016 Chevy Z06 Red 37.864

Open CSP Vincent Barrett 2000 Mazda MX5 Miata Silver 37.893

Open FS Randy Schultz 2015 Nissan 370Z White 37.950

Ladies HS Glenda Meyers 2012 Honda Civic Si Orange 37.952

Novice BS Jarec Clary 2018 Chevrolet Camaro Red 38.177

Open SM Evan Driscoll 1071 Chevrolet C10 Blue/White 38.459

Novice STR Wilson Pujols 2003 Honda S2000 Silver 38.489

Ladies CS Jane Chambers 2016 Mazda Miata Silver 39.157

Open CS Sharon Roberts 2006 Honda S2000 Black 39.190

Novice ES Chris Burdick 2002 Mazda Miata Blue 39.849

Novice STS Dave Debois 2007 Ford Mustang Red 40.171

Open STS George Valetta 2006 Chrysler 300 SRT8 Silver 40.540

PAX SM Ted Olthof 1999 Subaru Legacy Outback Green 40.878

Open SS Mark Hathaway 2004 Mazda Mx5 Red 41.398


